

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL

El. Petn. No. 9 of 2022

Oinam Nabakishore Singh
Vs.

... Petitioner

Konthoujam Govindas Singh & anr.

... Respondents

B E F O R E

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

23-05-2022

Heard A. Rommel, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner and Mr. A. Mohendro, learned counsel appearing for the respondent No. 1. None appeared for the respondent No. 2.

The counsel for the respondent No. 1 prayed for granting three weeks' time for filing written statement on behalf of the respondent No. 1.

Prayer is allowed.

List this case again on 13-06-2022. In the meantime, registry is directed to submit a report as to whether notice has been served upon respondent No. 2.

The counsel for the petitioner is also at liberty to file an affidavit showing the factum of service of notice upon respondent No. 2 in the meantime.

JUDGE

Devananda