

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

EI.Pet. No. 9 of 2022

Oinam Nabakishore Singh

.....*Petitioner/s*

- Versus –

Konthoujam Govindas Singh & Anr.

.... *Respondent/s*

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

02.08.2022

Heard Mr. A. Rommel, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner,
Mr. A. Mohendro, learned counsel appearing for the respondent No. 1 and Mr.
L. Shashibhushan, learned counsel appearing for the respondent No. 2.

The learned counsel appearing for the respondent No. 1 seeks 10
(ten) days further time for filing written statement on behalf of the respondent
No. 1 and at the same time, the counsel for the petitioner also seeks 10 (ten)
days time for filing replication to the written statement of the respondent No.
2.

As prayed for, list this case again on 16.08.2022.

JUDGE

Lhaineichong