

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

EL.PET. No. 9 of 2022

Oinam Nabakishore Singh

...Petitioner/s

Vs.

Kongthoujam Govindas Singh & anr.

...Respondent/s

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

02-09-2022

Mrs. L. Ayangleima, learned counsel appearing for respondent No. 1 seeks one week's time for filing application seeking leave allowing to file a written statement on behalf of respondent No. 1.

As prayed for, list this case again on 15-09-2022.

JUDGE

Dhakeshori