

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

EI.Pet. No. 9 of 2022

Oinam Nabakishore Singh

.....*Petitioner/s*

- Versus –

Konhoujam Govindas Singh & Anr.

.... *Respondent/s*

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

24.11.2022

Mr. N. Ibotombi, learned senior counsel assisted by Mr. A. Rommel, learned counsel appeared for the petitioner, Mr. A. Mohendro, learned counsel appeared for the respondent No. 1 and Ms. Kagungailiu Kamei, learned counsel assisting Mr. L. Shashibhushan, learned counsel appeared for the respondent No. 2.

It has been submitted at the bar that exchange of pleadings are complete and the matter can be posted for framing of issues.

As prayed for, list this case again on 06.12.2022 for framing of issues and all the learned counsel appearing for the parties are directed to submit their suggested issues on or before the next date.

JUDGE

Lhaineichong