

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**EI.Pet. No. 9 of 2022 with
EI.Recr.Pet. No. 9 of 2022 with
MC(EI.Pet.) No. 58 of 2022**

Oinam Nabakishore Singh

.....*Petitioner/s*

- Versus -

Konthoujam Govindas Singh & Anr.

.... *Respondent/s*

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

06.12.2022

Mr. N. Ibotombi, learned senior counsel assisted by Mr. A. Rommel, learned counsel appeared for the petitioner in EI.Pet. No. 9 of 2022, Mr. A. Mohendro, learned counsel appeared for the petitioner in EI.Recr.Pet. No. 9 of 2022 and Mr. L. Shashibhushan, learned counsel appeared on behalf of respondent No. 2 in both the election petition.

On the joint prayer made by the learned counsel appearing for the parties, list these cases again on 15.12.2022 for framing of issues.

In the meantime, both the counsels are directed to submit their suggested issues without fail.

JUDGE

joshua