

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

El.Pet.No. 9 of 2022

Oinam Nabakishore Singh

...Petitioner/s

Vs.

Konthoujam Govindas Singh & anr.

...Respondent/s

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

20-01-2023

Heard Mr. N. Ibotombi, learned senior counsel assisted by Mr. A. Rommel, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner; Mr. A. Mohendro, learned counsel for respondent No. 1 and Mr. L. Shashibhushan, learned counsel for respondent No. 2.

As prayed for by the learned counsel appearing for the parties, list this case again on 25-01-2023 for submission of list of witnesses and the documents to be relied on by the parties.

JUDGE

Dhakeshori