

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**EI.Pet. No. 9 of 2022 With
EI.Recr. Pet. No. 9 of 2022 With
MC(EI.Pet.) No. 58 of 2022**

Oinam Nabakishore Singh

.....Petitioner/s

- Versus –
Konhoujam Govindas Singh & Anr.

.... Respondent/s

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

29.03.2023

Mr. N. Ibotombi, learned senior counsel assisted by Mr. A. Rommel, learned counsel appeared for the petitioner in Election Petition No. 9 of 2022, Mr. A. Mohendro, learned counsel assisted by Mrs. L. Ayangleima, learned counsel appeared for the respondent No. 1 and Mr. L. Shashibhushan, learned senior counsel appeared for the respondent No. 2.

As prayed for by the learned counsel appearing for the parties, list these cases again on 03.04.2023.

Registry is directed to inform Mr. Ch. Momon, the appointed Commissioner to be present before this Court on that date.

JUDGE

Lhaineichong