

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

El.Pet. No. 9 of 2022

Oinam Nabakishore Singh

...Petitioner/s

Vs.

Kongthoujam Govindas Singh & anr.

...Respondent/s

With

El.Recr.Pet. No. 9 of 2022

MC(El.Pet.) No. 58 of 2022

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

23-05-2023

Mr. N. Ibotombi, learned senior counsel assisted by Ms. Babina, learned counsel appeared for the election petitioner and Mr. A. Mohendro, learned counsel appeared for the respondent No. 1.

The case has been listed along with a report submitted by the Appointed Commissioner. In the said report, it has been submitted that the examination of witnesses has already started and yet to be completed.

In view of the above, let this case be listed before the Appointed Commissioner for examination of the witnesses. The Appointed Commissioner is requested to complete the examination of the witnesses as early as possible and to submit a report after conclusion of the examination of the witnesses.

JUDGE

Dhakeshori