

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL

MC(EI. Petn.) No. 11 of 2024

(Ref:- EI. Petn. No. 9 of 2022)

Konhoujam Govindas Singh

... Applicant

Vs.

Oinam Nabakishore Singh & anr.

... Respondents

B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

19-03-2024

Heard Mr. A. Mohendro, learned counsel appearing for the applicant and Mr. A. Rommel, learned counsel appearing for the contesting respondent No. 1. None appeared for the respondent No. 2.

The present application had been filed with a prayer for allowing the examination of the other witnesses produced by the respondent No. 1 and to allow the examination of the respondent No. 1 on a later date.

Mr. A. Rommel, learned counsel appearing for the respondent No. 1/ election petitioner submitted that he has no objection in allowing the present application.

In view of the submission made above, the present application is allowed.

Misc. case stands disposed of.

JUDGE

Devananda

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL

El. Petn. No. 9 of 2022

Oinam Nabakishore Singh

... Petitioner

Vs.

Konthoujam Govindas Singh & anr.

... Respondents

With

**El. Recr. Petn. No. 9 of 2022 &
MC(El. Petn.) No. 58 of 2022**

B E F O R E

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

19-03-2024

Registry is directed to place the record of these cases before the appointed Commissioner on 22-03-2024 for further examination of the witnesses produced by the respondent No. 1 in terms of the order passed today in MC(El. Petn.) No. 11 of 2024.

JUDGE

Devananda