

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL

El. Petn. No. 9 of 2022

Oinam Nabakishore Singh

... Petitioner

Vs.

Konthoujam Govindas Singh & anr.

... Respondents

With

El. Recr. Petn. No. 9 of 2022;

MC(El. Petn.) No. 49 of 2024 &

MC(El. Petn.) No. 58 of 2022

B E F O R E

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

O R D E R

07-02-2025

Mr. N. Ibotombi, learned senior counsel appearing for the election petitioner submitted that he will be filing an objection to the MC(El. Petn.) No. 49 of 2024 on or before 11-02-2025 and for listing this matter for consideration on 13-02-2025.

The learned counsel appearing for the respondent No. 1/ applicant has no objection.

As prayed for, list these cases again on 13-02-2025.

JUDGE

Devananda