

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**EL. Recr. Pet. No. 9 of 2022
With EL. Pet. No. 9 of 2022
With MC(EL. Pet.) No. 58 of 2022**

Konthoujam Govindas Singh

Petitioner/s

Vs.

Oinam Nabakishore Singh & Anr

Respondent/s

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

01.09.2025

Mr. N. Ibotombi, learned Sr. counsel appeared for the Election Petition and Mr. A. Mohendro, learned Sr. counsel appeared for the respondents.

It has been submitted at the Bar that recording of evidences has been completed and the matter can be posted for final hearing.

In view of the submission made above, Registry is directed to list these cases for final hearing on 11.09.2025.

JUDGE

Lucy