

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

El Pet No.9 of 2022 with
El Recr Pet No.9 of 2022 with
MC (El Pet) No.58 of 2022

Oinam Nabakishore Singh ... Petitioner

-Versus-

Konthoujam Govindar Singh &
Anr ... Respondents

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.GUNESHWAR SHARMA
25.11.2025

Present Mr.N.Ibotombi, learned senior counsel for the
petitioner and Mr.Kh.Lupenjit, learned counsel for the respondents.

List it tomorrow, i.e. 26.11.2025.

JUDGE

Priyojit