

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

El Pet No.9 of 2022 with
El Recr Pet No.9 of 2022 with
MC (El Pet) No.58 of 2022

Oinam Nabakishore Singh ... Petitioner

-Versus-

Konthoujam Govindar Singh &
Anr ... Respondents

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

5.2.2026

Mr.Kh.Lupenjit, learned counsel for the respondent No.1 submits that the matter may be listed on some other day due to personal difficulty of the conducting counsel.

Mr.N.Ibotombi, learned senior counsel assisted by
Ms.Jinita, learned counsel for the election petitioner has no objection

List this case on 17.2.2026 for further hearing.

JUDGE

Priyojit