

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**El. Pet. No. 9 of 2022 with
El. Recr. Pet. No. 9 of 2022 with
MC(El. Pet.) No. 58 of 2022**

Oinam Nabakishore Singh

... Petitioner

- Versus -

Konthoujam Govindas Singh and Anr.

... Respondents

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

ORDER

17.02.2026

[1] Present Mr. N. Ibotombi, learned sr. counsel assisted by Ms. Y. Jinita, learned counsel for the petitioner and Mr. David Boon, learned counsel and Ms. Ayangleima, learned counsel for some of the respondents.

[2] Due to paucity of time this matter cannot be taken up today.

[3] List these cases on 23.02.2026.

JUDGE

Thoiba