

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**El. Pet. No. 9 of 2022 with
El. Recr. Pet. No. 9 of 2022 with
MC(El. Pet.) No. 58 of 2022**

Oinam Nabakishore Singh

.... Petitioner

- Versus -

Konthoujam Govindas Singh and Anr.

.... Respondents

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

ORDER

09.04.2026

[1] Mr. Ch. Momon, learned counsel representing learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the matter may be taken up on some other day.

[2] List this case on 15.04.2026.

[3] Interim order, if any, is extended till the next date.

JUDGE

Thoiba